

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

3-17-1954

Letter from Senator Langer to Joseph Packineau Regarding Packineau's Request that Ralph Shane be Appointed Superintendent of the Fort Berthold Indian Agency, February 17, 1954

William Langer

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Joseph Packineau Regarding Packineau's Request that Ralph Shane be Appointed Superintendent of the Fort Berthold Indian Agency, February 17, 1954" (1954). William Langer Papers. 964.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/964

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

X RALPH M. SHANE X Joseph PAETINEAU



Hon. Joseph Paetineau, Jr. Elbowoods North Dakota

Dear Joseph:

This will acknowledge and thank you for your kind letter which has arrived.

It was good to hear from you and I note your desire to have Mr. Ralph M. Shane appointed Superintendent of your Reservation in place of Mr. Ben Reifel who has recently been transferred. I have taken this up with the officials, and you will be hearing from me again shortly.

With kind regards and best wishes, I am

Sincerely,

WL dfg